Public Meeting Notice Union County Workforce Development Board December 2023 Meeting

In accordance with NJSA 10:4-10 of the Open Public Meeting Act of the State of New Jersey, the Union County Workforce Development Board announces the following Executive Committee Meeting;

Date: Wednesday, December 20, 2023 Time: 9:00 a.m. Location: Zoom Meeting https://zoom.us/j/986119521 35

Meeting ID: 986 1195 2135 Passcode: 304520

Dial by your location +1 646 558 8656 US (New York)

Agenda:

- I. Call to Order & Welcome
- II. Open Public Meetings Act
- III. Roll Call
- IV. Resolutions
 - Resolution No. 2023-34: Resolution of the Union County Workforce Development Board's Executive Committee Approving the 2024 Cost Allocation Plan.
 - Resolution No. 2023-35: Resolution of the Union County Workforce Development Board's Executive Committee Authorizing the Award an Affiliate American Job Center Provider for Out-of-School Youth Services Pursuant to the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act.
 - Resolution No. 2023-36: Resolution of the Union County Workforce

Development Board's Executive Committee Authorizing the Award an Affiliate American Job Center Provider for In-School Youth Services Pursuant to the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act.

V. Public Comments

VI. Adjournment

NOTICE: Please be aware that, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-4.5(d), all Reports and Recommendations on the Procurement of Services are available to the public in the offices of the Union County Workforce Development Board.

Please visit the Union County Workforce Development Board website at www.ucnj.org/wdb for meeting schedule updates and changes to the location. 12/18/23 \$131.70